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CHAPTER - 3 DATA — ANALYSIS
Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of SEX as a function of level of awareness :

[G.1. What do you mean by AIDS 7]
Table no. 3.1

X Male Female Total
@ &4 D6 70
[19.&63%] [Q8.12%41 [17.5%4]
i 174 2& 160
(41.18%4] [35.13%] [40.0%L]
2 128 42 17@
[39.27%4] [56.78%] [42.8%]
TOTAL ~—— T26 74 400
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¥ Level of awareness

COMMENTS ¢

Females are more aware than males.



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the
basis of SEX as a function of the level of awareness they have
about -

0.2 What are the symptoms of AIDS 7
Table no.Z.2

rhrer e +4bn hant Subte TS SMved Trest Shrke S4aen b P08 SLind SHAES S4TSR SSUHE LEAHH THNIP E5000 AHESS FHELS SHRME SOSSE SLRIC PRI SeTek Soeds Hheah et ek $45b% Seim Sbmms Shoud Fetas Sutes Siben Hars Sob4s bosen AWt Serde SoNe Seses Bpees nSes BeaRS WEet Sheep S41Ge Eese bemes Seese Sbiee Sanse SoTis 4S0R FhSey Vaoad deves sn ShIve raeme Sbere Shben

X 1 SBex Male Female Total
@ D64 @& Q7@
[19.63] [@8.12] [17.51
1 134 264 160
[41.11 [E5.13] [460.07
2 128 42 170
[34.27] [56.75]) [42.5]
Total I26 74 400
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¥ Level of Awareness

Comments :

The awareness among the female factor is more than that of male.



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
hbasis of SEX as a function of the level of awareness they have
about -

2.3 What are the factors which spread AIDS 7

e

Table no-~:‘n3
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¥ 1 8EX Male Female Total

4] 84 a6 0
[28.774] [8.114] 22.50%7

T &8 1z 92
[24.54%] [16.22%] 2Z.80%]

= 12 s =218
[49.69%] [75.67%] [54.50%]

Total- 26 s s00

¥ Level of Awareness
COMMENTS

The females are quite aware than males as far as AIDS sprea-

ding factors are coancerned.



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
hasis of SEX as a function of the level of awareness :

0.4. What are the factors which do not spread AIDS 7
Table no.3.4
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X Male Female Total

@ 1a4 Qe 112
[Z1.90%4] [10.81%] [28.00%]

1 074 18 ARz
22.70%4] [24.32%] [23.00%]

2 148 48 196
[45.40%] (64.874] [49.00%]

Total—~ 32 74 4Q0
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¥ Level of awareness
Comments : @ 447 female samples have recorded the higher aware-
ness regarding knowledge of factors which do not spread AIDE  and

457 male are having awareness which is less than that of females.



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of SEX as a function of level of awareness
B.9 &« How AIDS is examined 7

Table no.3.8
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Male Female Total

%] 174 0 204
[BE.E74] (40 .54%] [81.00%]

1. Beb 24 a9Q
[20.24%] I2.434] [22.30%4]

2. 2846 20 186
[26.39%] [27.@Q3%] [2&.530%]

. 26 74 400
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Comments :: @& 83% of males and @ 40% of females are not at all

aware regarding the knowledge of examination of AIDS testing.



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
bhasis of SEX as a function of level of awareness ¢ -

Q.6 Is AIDE curable 7

b 4 Male Female Total

@ 120 az2a 142
[36.81%] [27.0F4L] [Z5.00%4]

1 Q74 v 106
2ER.ELN] [4@.54%] [26.50°4]

2 130 D24 154
[EZ9.88%] [E2.434] [Z28.50%]

Total a2 @74 400
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¥ Level of awareness
COMMENTS
This table shows that the zero level awareness is more among male

than females.



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
hasis of SEX as & function of level of awareness g

@.7 3 What are the preventive measures of AIDS 7
Table no.3.7
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. § Male Female Total

7] a9 @14 124
[28.22%41] [18.92%] [26.50%]

1 ng4 Rig 102
[28.7741 [24.32%] [25.5@%]

2 150 242 192
[46.Q1%] [96.76%] [48.00%]

Total E26 74 400
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X Level of awarenegs
COMMENTS @

The males are less awareness than males.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of AGE as a function of the level of awareness they have
about -

2.1 What do you mean by AIDS 7
Table no.4.1

e vy s subes Ghrmt viis Harh Svore mhome RS Sbemr St b Senks GiRee PAIS SHve ohlek Seiad reees S000e Leakd Shotn Sonet e Sbvtk $oves st Sebed W ks Levhe beket sio Abuie Breen Sho wines Gnlke LiPeL Bk S SAUR bes Gnins Vo buLBE Ve Anee b ot Harak Sann P WD Aeb ARARR VAR SR e viesd S it bR

X ! Age 20-34 3549 30+ Total
) 6 10 —_— 70
[17.75%] [20.83%] [@.0%] C17.90%]
1 140 18 22 160
[41.42%] [37.5%1 [14.28%1 [40.00%)]
2 138 20 12 170
[40.83%] [41.67%1 [85.72%] [42.50%]
TOTAL —=m %38 48 14 400
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¥ Level of Awaraness

COMMENTS =

The age group of 20-34 are less aware regarding the information
of AIDE {@6BL} . 404 of the same age group are aware of AIDS. Our

target of focus should be of the age group of 20~34 and 3549
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the

basis of ABGE as a function of the level of awareness they about -

B.2.What are the symptoms of AIDS 7 Table No.4.2

X Age 2074 549 3B+ Total

@ 68 12 a3 83
22.00%] [17.80%] [1%.00%]

1 732 16 Q5 93
[23.00%] 25.80%] 21L.00%]

2 169 49 15 224
[55.00%] [680.00%] [6b6.08L]

Total- a9 &8 2% 400

* Level of awareness
Comments @
A1l the age groups has fair amount of awarensss  regarding the

symptoms of AIDS.



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of AGE az a function of the level of awarensss they have
abicat -

(3.3 What are the factors which spread AIDSE 7
Table no.4.3
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X @ Age 2034 HE-49 SA+ Total
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235.08%] [2Z.83%] [10.28%n] [22.30%4]
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1 78 12 g2 G2

[28%] [17.45%] [10.0a%] 2E.0GL]
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2 162 48 1é 218

LHL.92%]) [58.82%] [B@.00X] [54.58%]

Total- 12 &8 Py 400

¥ Level of Awarsness
COMMENTS
The age grouping above S8 yvrs. of age are more awarg than  the

othar yvounger age groups.
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Following ars the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
hasis of AGE as a function of level of awareness :

G.4. What are factors which do not spread AIDS 7
Table no.4.4
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@ g2 i8 B2 112

[28.93%] [28.12%4] [1i.1174] [28.00%]

1 80 1@ @2 292

[25.16%] [15.62%] f11.11%7 [23.00%]
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2 146 36 14 196

[45.914] [56.26%4] £77.7841 [49.00%]
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Total 18 &4 18 400
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¥ Level of awareness
COMMENTS =

The younger age groups are less aware than the older age group.



Faollowing are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of ABE aszs a function of the level of awareness

. 5 ¢ How AIDS is examined 7
Table no.4.5
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X 2034 549 5@+ Total

(%4 154 46 jul 204
£48.43%] [71.87%1 [22.22%] [31.20%]

i 280 @4 Bé& it
[25.16%] [6.25%] [33.35%] [22.90%]

& 284 i4 a8 106
126.41%] [21.88%] [44.45%] [26.807%]

Total~ 318 &4 18 400
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X Level of awareness
Comments =

The percentage among younger age group having no awarensss at all

is guite high.



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
hasis of AGE as a function of level of awareness @

2.6 « Is AIDS curable 7
Table no. 4.6

T D B

X 20-34 3549 5@+ Total

@ 108 0za @z 140
33.894%] [5@0.00%] [11.12%] {35.88%]

1 284 214 @3 126
[26.09%4] [22.334] [44.44%] [2%.30%]

2 132 B1é o8 154
[40.37%4] [26.674] [44.44%] [38.50%]

Total 322 60 218 4Q0
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¥ Level of awareness
COMMENTS
The awareness among the age group 20-34 is much better than that

of the age group 35-49,
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
hasis of ABGE as & function of level of awareness @

Q.7: What are the preventive measures of AIDS 7
Table no.4.7
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X 2034 549 a0+ Total

a B76 g2g az 1846
[23.73%] [453.16%] (11.11%] [26.30%]

1 90 28 @4 122
{28.12%] [12.90%] [22.22%4] [25.5@0%]

2 154 @azé @1z 192
L48.13%] [41.94%] [66.67%] [48.00%]

Total 20 @62 @18 400
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¥ Level of awareness

Comments 1@ 234 from the age group of 20-34 and @ 4% from the
age group of 353-49 are not having awareness regarding preventive
measures and @ 48% from the age group of 20-34 are having aware-

NERES.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of MARITAL STATUS as a function of level of awareness

.1 What do you mean by AIDS 7
Table no.5.1
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@ 2 s EZb 76
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1 Q2 14 badni} 188
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2 41} ag &8 166
[42.06%] [25.007%] E44.15%7 [41.50%]
Total 214 52 154 400
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¥ Level of awareness

Comments @

The unmarried and married & having children are guite awares.



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of MARITAL STATUS as a function of level of awarsness @

Q.23 What are the symptoms of AIDE 7
Table no.5.2
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X Unmarried Married Married+Children Total
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¥ Level of awareness
Comments :

The unmarried and married are less aware than the other group.
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Folliowing are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of MARITAL STATUS as a function of level of awarensss :

2.7 @ What are the factors which spread AIDS 7
Table no.5.3
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X Unmarried Married Married+Children Total

@ 4.4 1@ A4 8
[2@.36%] [31L.258%] [28.3741 [24.50%]
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[27.10%]

L D T Ty peyes SN —

[F1.25%4]

[11.69%]

[21.50%]
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Total 214 32 154 400
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¥ Level of awareness
Comments @
As far as AIDS spreading factors are considered @& 224 of married

group are having no awargness. Unmarried are having less aware-

MEss .
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of MARITAL STATUS as a function of level of awareness @

2.4 ¢ What are the factors do not spread AIDS 7
Table no.5.4
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X Unmarried Married Married+Children Total
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X Level of awarsness
Comments @

4% of married group is having no awareness and the married and

having children are much aware.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of MARITAL STATUE as a function of level of awareness :

G.5: How AIDS is examined 7
Table no.%.5
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¥ Unmarried Married Married+Children Total

@ 7N 20 84 200
[44.8&%] [6&2.50%] [54.,54%] [58.004]

1 &4 az 22 @88
[29.914] [&6.25%] [14.294] [22.00%]

2 54 12 48 112
[25.234] [Z1.25%4] [Z1.17%4] {28.00%]

Total 214 2 154 400
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¥ Level of awarsness

COMMENTE =

The married group are less aware regarding the nature of testing

for AIDS.



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated of the

bBasis of MARITAL STATUS as a function of level of awareness 13

Q &: Is AIDS curable 7

Table no.5.6
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¥ Unmarried Married Married+Children Total

@ bé 12 &8 146
[32.05%4] [E7.80%] [41.98%] [3&.30%]
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[28.13%] [28.00%] [2B.93%] [27.00%]

2 a2 12 52 146
[Z29.80%] [Z27.50%] [EZ2.094] [26.50%]

Total 206 ze 162 400
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¥ Level of awareness
Comments 3
The married and having children is

of AIDS is concerned.

less aware
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
hasis of MARITAL STATUS as a function of level of awareness @

0.7: What are the preventive msasures of AIDS 7
Table no.5.7
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X Urmariried Marvried Married+Children Total

@ 42 1@ 58 1108
[l9.634] [E1L.29%4] [37.674]

1 a8 12 24 024
{(27.1@0%] [Z7.50%41 [18.58%]

=2 114 10 72 196
[8E.274] [21.28%] [446£.78%]

Total 214 32 184 400

¥ Level of awareness

Comments 3

The level of awareness of unmarried group have substantially good
amount of awareness and less numbers are unaware of the preven-

tive measures.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on
basis of ANNUAL INCOME as a function of level of awareness

G.1: What do you mean by AIDS 7
Table No.é6.1
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{Figures shows annual income in Thousands)
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¥ Level of awareness
Comments 3
Low income group are less aware of the meganing of AIDS which

supposad to be the target group.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the
masis of ANMNUAL INCOME as a function of level of awareness 7

0.2: What are symptoms of AIDS 7
Table Np.&6.2
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{Figures shows annual income in Thousands)

X Re.1@ 1020 20-30 30-49 4@+ Total
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¥ Level of awareness

Comments

The income group upto Rs. 18,000 and 10,000 to 20,0080 are not
aware of the symptoms of AIDS but the higher income group are

much aware.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on
basis of ANNUAL INCOME as a function of level of awareness @
0.7%: What are the factors which spread AIDE 7

Table No.&.E
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{Figures shows annual income in Thousands?y
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¥ Level of awareness

Comments @

“he

ren e sunne

[ y—

Mavimum percentage of higher income group are having good aware-

ness as compared to lower income group.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the
basis of ANNUAL INCOME as a function of level of awareness @
3.4 : What are the factors do not spread AIDE 7

Table No.6.4
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{Figures shows annual income in Thousands}
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¥ Level of awareness
Comments
We can very well observe that lower income groups have specifi-

cally low awarensss as compared to the higher income group.

48



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the
hasis of ANMNUAL INCOME as a function of level of awareness @
2.5 : How AIDS is examined 7 Table No.&.5
{Figures shows annual income in Thouwsands)
% Rs.1@ 1020 20-Z0 Z@0-40 4@+ Total
@ 84 i8 42 22 24 200
[47.194) [6B.00%4] [72.41%] [32.33%] F2.43%1
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Total—-178 %1 38 HA 74 400

¥ Level of awareness

Comments :

As far as examination of AIDS is concerned lower income groups

are not aware which can be the target group to be focussed upon.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the
basis of ANMUAL INCOME as & function of level of awareness @

.6 ¢ Is AIDE curable 7 Table No.&.&

{Figures shows annual income in Thousands]
¥ Re.l10 180-20 2030 20-40 4@+ Total
@ 52 a3 0 26 0 144
[29.88%] [26.674] [51.72%41 [43.3341 ([38.46%]
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¥ Level of awareness
Comments i
The income group above Rs.50,000 has significantly good awareness

in comparison to other income groups.



Following

are the responses of the respondents tabulated on

the

hasis of ANNUAL INCOME as a function of level of awareness

What are the preventive measures of AIDS 7

Table No.&.7
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¥ Level of awareness

Comments =

All income groups are having good awareness as far as

measures of AIDS are concerned.

preventive



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on

hasis of OCCUFATION as a function of level of awareness 1

the

@B.l: What do vou mean by AIDS 7 Table No.7.1

X Admn.0fficers Professionals Clerk Farmer Total

@ 16 24 44 22 128
40.00%] [17.921%] [51.11%3 [16.17%]

1 1@ 4 ped i} 50 122
(25.80%] [25.374] [Z1.11%] [36.76%]

2 14 74 1é6 64 170
[Z3.00%] [36.72%] [17.78%1 [47.@07%4]

Total- 40 134 F0 136 400

¥ Level of awareness

Comments 3

Frofessionals are having fare amount of awareness as far

knowledge of AIDS is concerned.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the

hasis of QCCURATION as a function of level of awareness

3.2 : What are the symptoms of AIDE 7 Table No.7.2

X Admn.0fficers Frofessionals Clerk Farmer Total

@ 16 40 52 v} 128
[42.18%4] [29.85%%4] [39.32%] [22.39%]
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Total- 38 134 94 174 400

#hiee mse svvon Swera dasve Avieh eiobh A Gmink SUREY KRR oo o ek Sk Soust $onad Aosre $P0dh Slns Mok VAN Bosod S1e0a Rimsa Siabe abons Sosee Sebe Haobd Wl Sukke Hrolh MO baPRS B Sasen Sasen Senss Sebon el SYUVE W SRoth Nea}e PHASE fus Suves SHeRS Sonrs SeMb Sormt LIRS O A KHHP KRN orse SURRE Shert Sheen vessd e Rivke

¥ Level of awareness
Comments
Administrative officers’ group and clerk group are having less

awarenagss as compared to others.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the

hasis of OUCUPATION as a function of level of awareness 3

@.2: What are the factors which spread AIDS 7 Table No.7.7%

% Admn.0fficers FProfessionals Clerk Farmer Total

1] a4 18 58 14 Q94
[11.11%] [13.43%4] [60.4274] [1B.43%]

i 08 26 18 a8 A9a
[22.22%4] [19.40%] [18.750] [E28.36%]

2 24 2@ 20 g2 216
[&6.674] {&7.17%4] [22.8341 [61.19%]

Total- b - 134 Db 1Z4 400
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¥ Level of awareness
Comments @
All professions are having good awareness as far as AIDS spread-

ing factors are concerned.



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on
basis of OCCUPATION as a function of level of awareness

(1.4 : What are the factors which do not spread AIDS 7
Table No.7.4
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Total—~ =8 136 Q2 134 408

¥ l.evel of awareness

Comments @

FProfessionals are having good awareness and service group
having less awareness when the factors which do not spread

concerned.
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Following

hbasis of OCCUFATION as a function of level of awareness

.5 How AIDS is examined 7
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¥ Level of awareness

Comments &

All

examination of AIDS.ANnd professionals have fare amount of

Mess,

36

groups from profession are having less

awaraness

the
Total
200
92
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regarding
aware-—



Following

basis of OCCUPATION as a function of level of awareness

Bl

Is AIDS curable

?

Table No.7.6

are the responses of the respondents tabulated on

the
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¥ Level of awareness

Comments 3

The cierk group are less aware and professionals are having good

awareness as far as the curability of AIDS is concerned.



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the

basig of OCCUFRATION as a function of level of awareness @

2.7 1 What are the preventive measures of AIDS 7 Table No.7.7

* Admn.Officers FProfessionals Clerk Farmer Total

i) 10 0 24 12 @76
[26.31%] [22.328%1] [25.52%] [8.93%]

1 a8 30 54 42 134
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2 20 74 ié 80 190
[52.64%] [83.24%] [17.@341 ([59.714]

Total- 3 134 24 134 400
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¥ Level of awareness
Comments @
A1l the groups from profession are having fare amount of aware-

naess edcept clerk group which is having less awareness.



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the

masis of EDUCATION as a function of level of awareness

G.l: What do you mean by AIDS 7

Table No.8.1
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¥ Level of awareness

Comments :

Illiterated group are totally unaware of

the krnowledge

and the group which is having fair amount of knowledge

AIDS.

of

AIDS

regarding



following

basis of EDUCATION as a function of level of awareness

G.2: What are the symptoms of

aips 7

are the responses of the respondents tabulated on

Table No.8.2

the
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2 az &2
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1 1] 24
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¥ Level of awareness

Comments H

The group which is not having education at all are not aware

the symptoms of

education does have awargness.

AIDE.The other group of

&@

of

having professional



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the

basis of EDUCATION as a function of level of awarseness @

G.7%: What are the factors which spread AIDS 7 Table No.8.3

* Mo Edu. School level College level Miscll Total

@2 @z 42 44 12 10a
[10@a%] [41.18%] [17.68%L] [26.09%4]

1 fil4] 26 60 @4 20

[0 .00%L] [25.49%L] [24.00%] [8.694]

2 ae 34 144 Z0 210
[00.00%] [33.33%] [58.408%] [65.224]

Total-@2 182 250 46 400
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¥ Level of awareness
Comments 1
The college level education group and professional education

group has good awareness as compared to no education group.

61



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the
basis of EDUCATION as a function of level of awareness @

3.4: What are the factors which do not spread AIDS 7 Table No.8.4

* No Edu. School level College level Miscll Total

2 11 ) 54 g2 az 14@
[10@%] [91.92%4] [Z1.78%] [5.854]

i il 28 b4 a4 296
[0@.804] [26.92%] [24.81%] C11.11%]

2 %) 2 112 %) 1&4
[00.00%] [21.16%] [4%.41%4] [B83.34%]

Total—@2 124 258 Zé& 400
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¥ Level of awareness

Comments @

The technical education group is having fairly good amount of
awareness regarding the factors which do not spread AIDS and the

target group of no education are not at all aware.



Following

basis of EDUCATION as a function of level of awareness

B.5: How AIDS is examined 7

are the responses of the respondents tabulated on
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¥ Level of awareness

Comments

All  the groups from this category

the examination of

sducation group.

AIDS disease

of education

except

the
Table No.8.3
Miscll Total
12 210
[EZ.3EU]
a2 a9é
[5.85%]
i a4
[&1.12%4]
= 400
are not aware of
for the professional



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the
hasis of EDUCATION az a functionm of level of awareness @
Q.6: Is AIDS curable 7 Table No.B.&
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¥ Mo Edu. School level College level Miscll Total

a2 a2 58 8a a4 144
[18a4] [53.70%4] [E1.5@%] [11.11%])

1 710 28 72 A& 186
[@a.0a%] L25.92%4] [28.35%] L16.67%]

2 o0 22 182 26 150
[B3.88%4] [3@.38%] [4@.13%] [72.22%]

Total-@2 188
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¥ Level of awareness

Comments @

The misc. group of education is having the awareness regarding

curability of AIDS when compared to other groups.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the
basis of EDUCATION as a function of level of awareness :
d.7: What are the preventive measures of AIDS 7 Table No.3.7
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¥ Level of awarensss

Commaents &

The college level group and professional group are having knowl-

edge of the preventive measurses of AIDE.The Illiterate group is

totally unaware of the measures .



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the

basis of SEX as a funcicon of possible shift in attitude 3

Statemsnt no.l. All should know about AIDS. Table No.S.1
* Male Female Total
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude
Comments
The males as well as females are having best possible shift  in

attitude as far as the knowledge regarding AIDE is considered.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
baslis of SEX as a function of possible shift in attitude
Statement no. 2 Everybody should know about symptoms of AIDS.

Table no.B.2
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X Male Female Total

@ 20 20 710}

1 e az a2
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4 z44 S4 z98
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¥ Level of awareness
Comments:

The possible shift in attitude is the best as far as symptoms of
AIDS are concerned.
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Following

are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the

basis of SEX as a funcion of possible shift in attitude :

Statement no.? :To avoid AIDS spreading factors and adopt preven—

tive measures is a must. Table No.5.3

X Male Female Total

9] ue 292 Qa
[00.00%4] (D00 .00%]

1 aa 24 a4
[B0.00%] [7.14%]

2 2@ Q8 an
[00.a0%] [(BA.00%]

A %] 24 24
(20.00%L] [7.14%4]

4 44 48 AN
[100%] [85.72%]

Total-—~ z44 S5é 400
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude

Comments
far as
concerned
attitude.

:The males are 100% having possible shift in attitude as
precautions and preventions for AIDS disease is
Also, females do have fair amount of possible shift  in
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Following

hasis of SEX as a funcion of possible shift in attituds

are the responses of the respondents tabulated on

H

e

Statement no.4: Everybody should be tested for AIDS? Table No.S5.4
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b 20 1] i)
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4 z44 52 X946
f1aaixi] [92.86%]

Total- 344 TS 402
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude
Comments @
Almost  all  the samples are having shift in attitude regarding

testing for AIDS is concerned.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
hasis of SEX as a funcion of possible shift in attitude 1

Statement no.3. @ Precautions must be taken while donating and

transfusing blood. Table No.5.93

* Male Female Total

@ e o 24
[20.00%] (0@ .00%]

1 o0 il%] aa
[0D.20%L] [00.80%L]

2 o0 2o 4]}
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= %] %) aa aa
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude

Comments :

All the 10074 of the total samples are having best possible shift
in attitude as far as blood donation and transfusion is consid-

aered.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the
hasis of AGE as a funcion of possible shift in attitude :

Statement no.l : Everyone should know about AIDS. Table No.A.1
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% 20-34 I3-49 3@ + Total

a ] 1411 17 1]
[(00.08%] (@0.00%] [(20.00%]

1 rilr] ralrs i) rairy
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2 1210] B4 20 @4
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= B4 710i] 131" B4
[1.31%] [00.20%] [00.2a%]
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude
Commaents :
All  the age groups are having best shift in attitude as far as

the knowledge of AIDS is concerned.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
hasis of ABE as a funcion of possible shift in attitude

Statement no.2 @ All should know symptoms of AIDS. Table No.A.Z
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X 20~34 549 5@ + Total

a 24 o4 12114] a8
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1 @ 20 20 fal"y
[00.068%] (23.00%] [0B.0a%]

2 {14104 /i1 20 o

[20.00%4] [ea.2@%]

3 1] 16 20 14
[B0.00%L] [21.83%] [B30.20%]

4 300 26 20 376
[98.69%1 [73.69%4] [1004]

Total~ 384 76 20 400
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude
Comments @
Evcept 35-49 age group other age groups are best 1in possible

shift in attitude.



Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the
basis of AGE as a funcion of possible shift in attitude @

Statement no.% ¢ To avold AIDS spreading factors and adopt pre-—

ventive measures. Table No.A.E

E 4 2034 Z6-49 3@ «+ Total

7] @aa in} o 22
L20.00%]1 a0 .00%] [(00.00%]

i a4 ae ralry a4
[1.31%]) [0 .00%] [0@.00%]

2 1) ag 2a 74174
[@0.00%L] [B60.00%]) [B@.004L]

A 7 1] aa 17:17) ug
2.63U] [@&.80%L] [B8.00%4]

4 292 76 20 388
[96.06%] £100%] [180%]

Total- a4 76 20 400
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude
Comments 3
Except age group of 20~34 other age groups are having best possi~

ble shift in attitude.
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Following
basis of AGE as a funcion of possible shift in attitude

Statemsnt no.4

area the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the

Everybody must be tested for AIDS.Table No.A.4

E 2034 3549 50 + Tatal

2 a4 a4 a4 12
L1.21%]) [S.26%] [20.00%]

1 20 o4 {114 24
[&.58%] [3.26%] [@0.00%]

s 4@ 16 @4 6H@
[13.16%] [21.03%] [20.00%]

3 12 a4 28 16
[E.98%] [S.26%] [00.2a%X]

4 228 48 12 288
[75.00%] . [6&Z.174] [60.00%]

Total- 04 76 22 400
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude

Comments @

Az far as testing for AIDS is considered all the three age groups
have different attitude.The age group above 38 years is havang

less attitude.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
bhasis of AGE as a funcion of possible shift in attitude :

Statement no.% @ Precautions must be taken while donating and

transfusing blood. Table No.A.D

X 2034 3549 s5a + Total

] oo 00 a10] 20
[00.00%L] [@3.20%L] [0a.00%]

1 @2 20 2a tifa]
[0B.00%] [BB.004] [B0.00%]

2 24 1] 0] a4
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! 2a 1ijts) ao ]|
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude
Comments i
A1l  the age groups are having best possible attitude as  far as

the blood donation and transfusion is concerned.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of MARITAL STATUS as a function of shift in possible atti-
tude =

Statement No.l: Everybody should know about AIDS.Table No.M.1
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* Unmarried Married Married+children Total

. A falti] Q0 172114]
[BA0.00XL] [(Ba.004L]1 [Q0.00L]

1. 2@ 7:174] @aa a0
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P 20 a4 29 a4
[e@.@@7] [14.28%4] [(@2.00%]

. 24 e 22 24
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4. 212 24 15646 92
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Total- 216 28 156 400
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude
Comments @
11 the groups are having the best possible attitude as far as

the krnowledge of AIDS is concerned.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of MARITAL STATUS as a function of shift in possible atti
tude 3

Statement NO.2.: All should know symnptoms of AIDB.Table Mo.M.2
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X Unmarried Married Married+ochildren Total

. a4 a4 Ao a8
[1.85%4]1 14 .28%1 [20.00L]

1. 0l ulr riiri} 20
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2. Q0 @22 a0 2a
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S hlv] 22 20 20
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a., 212 24 136 72
[28.18%4] [88.72%] [(87.18%41

Total~- 216 28 156 400
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude
Comments

A1l the groups of marital status are having good possible shift

in attitude.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of MARITAL STATUS as a function of shift in possible atti-
tude @

Statement No.3.: To avoid AIDS spreading factors and adopt pre-—

vantive measures. Table No.M.3X
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3 Unmarried Married Married+children Total
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1. Qg aa @ 76
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2. 20 Qe @a 2@
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. Q4 D4 72} ) 08
[1.85%%4] £14.28%4]1 [B0.08%L]

4. 204 24 136 zg4
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Total 21é& 28 156 400
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude

Comments @

All the groups of marital status are having best possible shift
in attitude as far as preventive measures and precautions are
concerned.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of MARITAL STATUS as a function of shift in possible atti-
tude @

Statement No.4 : Everybody should be tested for AIDS.Table No.M.4
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X Unmarvried Married Married+children Total

. a4 71ty @ag 1z
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1. 16 @a 12 28
[7.41%47 [[Q0.004] [7.70%]

2 24 a8 24 Héy
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e 12 a0 a4 16
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4. 160 20 ies 268
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Total 216 28 156 400
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude
Comments
Unmarried group are having less attitude regarding testing for

AIDS. Otherwise, all the groups are having better possible shift
in attitude.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
hasis of MARITAL STATUS as a function of shift in possible att:
tude =

Statement No.5 : Frecautions should be taken while donating and

transfusing blood. Table No.M.S
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X Unmarried Married Married+children Total
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[22.224] [80.00%] [(aa.00.]

2. 04 7 11;] 1] 04
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Total- 216 28 186 400
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude
Comments 3

Married group are having less attitude.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the
basis of ANNUAL INCOME as a function of the possible shift in
attitude :

Statement No.l. Everybody should know about AIDSE. Table No.I.l
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[Figures show Rs. in thousands]
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Total- 172 52 44 48 84 400

¥ Level of possible shift in attitude
Comments

All the income groups are having best posseible shift attitude as
far as the knowledge of AIDS is concerned.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on t
basies of ANNUAL INCOME as a function of the possible shift
attitude

Statement No.2 All should know the symptoms of AIDS.Table No.
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude
Comments i
Except the income group between Rs.10,000-20,008 are having

possible shift in attitude.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the

hasis of ANNUAL INCOME as a function of the possible shift in

attitude :

Statement No.3.: To prevent AIDS spreading factors and adopt

preventive measures. Table No.l.=

[Figures show Rs. in thousands]
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude
Comments :All the income groups are having best possible shift in

attitude.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of ANNUAL INCOME as a function of the possible shift in
attitude 3

Statement No.4 3 Evervbody should be tested for AIDS.Table No.l.4
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[Figures show Rs. in thousands]
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude

Comments :All the income groups are having less possible shift in

attitude as far as the testing for AIDS is concerned.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the

hasis of ANNUAL INCOME as a function of the possible shift in

attitude :

Gtatement No.3 @ Precautions must be taken while donating and

transfusing blood. Table No. 1.5

[Figures show Rs. in thousands]
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude
Comments :A11 the income groups having the best possible shift in

attitude.



Follawing are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
hasis of OCCUPATION as a function of possible shift in attitude.

Statement No.l.: Everybody should know about AIDS. Table No.O.lL
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude
Comments 2
All  the groups from the profession category are having the best

possible shift

in attitude as far as the knowledge of AIDS is

concerned.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of OQCCUFATION as a function of possible shift in attitude @

Statenment No.2. All should know symptoms of AIDS. Table No.0.2
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude
Comments
All the groups from profession are having the best possible shift

in attitude.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the
basis of OJCCUFATION as & function of possible shift in attitude @
Statement No.Z. To prevent AIDS spreading factors and to adopt

preventive measures. Table No.O.3
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¥ level of possible shift in attitude

Comments 3

All the groups from profession are having the best possible shift

in attitude.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of DCCUFATION as a function of possible shift in attitude @

Gtatement No.4. Everybody must be tested for AIDE. Table No.0O.4
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude

Comments 4

A1l the groups from profession are having the best possible shift

in attitude as far as the testing of AIDS is concerned.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the
hasis of OCCURATION as a function of possible shift in attitude @
Statement No.3. Frecautions must be taken while donating and

transfusing blood. Table Mog.0.3
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude
Comments 3
All the groups from profession are having the bgst possible shift

in attitude.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of EDUCTION as a function of possible shift in attitude.

Statement No.l. Evervbody should know about AIDB. Table No.E.1

* Mo Edu. School Level College Level Misc. Total
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¥ Level of possible shift in attitude

Comments

All the groups are having the best possible shift in attitude.
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the

basis of EDUCATION as a function of possible shift in attitude.

Statement No.2. All should know symptoms of AIDS. Table No.E.Z
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on  the
basis of EDUCTION as a function of possible shift in attitude.

Statement No.3. To prevent AIDE spreading factors and to  adopt

prevertive meausres. Table No.E.Z

* No Edu. Sohool Level College Level Misc. Total
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Following are the responses of the respondents tabulated on the
basis of EDUCTION as a function of possible shift in attitude.

Statement No.4.Everybody should be tested for AIDBE.Table No.E.4
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Follawing

are the responses of the respondents tabulated on

hasis of EDUCTION as a function of possible shift in attitude.

Statement No.S.

transfusing blood.

Frecautions must be taken

while

donating and

Table No.E.S3
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